

DOCKET

NIXIE

911

DC 1

RETURN TO SENGER TTEMPTED - NOT KNOWN

0004/27/22



SUPERIOR COURT OF SAN MATEO COUNTY

Small Claims Department 400 County Center, Redwood City, CA 94063 (650) 261-5100 www.sanmateocourt.org

ENDORSED FILED

SAN MATEO COUNTY

. 3/23/2022

Clerk of the Superior Court

By <u>Joel Lacey</u>

DEPUTY CLERK

NOTICE OF DESTRUCTION OF EXHIBIT(S) PER CCP 1952; ORDER TO WITHDRAW EXHIBIT, AND ORDER FOR DESTRUCTION

Plaintiff,

Case No.: SCS121533

WIRED COMMUNICATIONS

vs.

Defendant,

VOICE COMMUNICATIONS; PANASONIC COMMUNICATIONS CORP.

TO THE PLAINTIFF(S) AND DEFENDANT(S) ABOVE NAMED:

YOU AND EACH OF YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE AS FOLLOWS:

Time for appeal having expired, the parties are hereby notified that exhibits(s) which were lodged in the above-entitled action will be destroyed or otherwise disposed of pursuant to Section 1952 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

The parties to this action are to arrange the return of your Small Claims exhibit(s) before 6/1/2022 by appearing in person and file local form (SC-6) or parties may file a written notice requesting the preservation of the exhibit(s) for up to 1 year. If a notice requesting the preservation of exhibit(s) is filed, the exhibits will be held for the prescribed time (not to exceed 1 year). At the end of preservation period all exhibit(s) not withdrawn by the parties during that period will be destroyed as prescribed in this notice.

IT IS ORDERED that upon request of either party, that the aforementioned Small Claims exhibit(s) may be withdrawn. The Clerk of the Superior Court is directed to deliver said exhibit(s) to their respective parties and take a receipt thereof.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that in the event the parties fail to withdraw the exhibit(s) or file written notice with the court requesting the preservation of the exhibit(s) by 6/1/2022, the Superior Court Clerk will remove all exhibits for destruction or other disposition thereof.

Date: 3/23/2022

By: /s/ Leland Davis, II
Hon, Leland Davis, II



VOICE COMMUNICATIONS 2009 PORTERFIELD WAY STE S UPLAND CA 91786

SCS121533



MAY 0 2 2022

Clerk of the Superior Court

